Ri



R SHEET

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.

	To the Com	nmissioner for Patents : Please rec	cord the attached original	documer	nts or copy thereof.		
1. Name	e of conveying party	(ies):					
	in Plante			Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
		24-03	Name:		Rolf C. Hagen, Inc.	% 7℃	
A adadisi a madii		•	John and A-	ldrace:		38. F	
Additional na	ame(s) or conveying party	y(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Ad	uress:		⊃.4	
3. Natu	re of conveyance:					7	
[X] Ass	aaimmm ant	[] Marray	Street Add	ress:	20 Hymus Pte.	3 58	
	ssignment curity Agreement	[] Merger [] Change of Name		Claire Que		∾ 1C9	
	her	L 1 Onlinge of Hame	go or Hame		Claire, Quebec, Canada H9R 1C9		
			Additional name(s)	& addres	ses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] N	No	
Execution	Date: O	October 29, 2003					
4. Applic	ation number(s) or p	patent number(s):	0.10.	ח כי	, ()		
# 4	daarmankte beste - #		-9190				
if this 2003	accument is being fi	iled together with a new app	olication, the executi	on date	e of the application is Oc	tober 29	
A. Pa	atent Application No.	.(s)	B. Patent I	No.(s)			
A. Pa	atent Application No.	,	B. Patent I				
5. Name		Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [)	K] No	lications and patents inv	olved: [1	
5. Name Conce	and address of part erning document sho	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence build be mailed:	attached? [] Yes [)	K] No	·	-	
5. Name Conce	and address of part erning document sho George L. Gree	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: enfield	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	K] No r of app CFR 3.	·	-	
5. Name Conce	and address of part erning document sho George L. Gree ss: Wolf, Greenfield	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: enfield d & Sacks, P.C.	attached? [] Yes [)	K] No r of app CFR 3.	·	-	
5. Name Conce	and address of part erning document sho George L. Gree	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: enfield d & Sacks, P.C. ve Plaza	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	K] No r of app CFR 3.	·	\$ 40.0	
5. Name Conce	and address of parterning document sho George L. Greess: Wolf, Greenfield Federal Reserv	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: enfield d & Sacks, P.C. ve Plaza enue	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorize	K] No r of app CFR 3. d	.41) charged to deposit acco	\$ 40.0	
5. Name Conce	and address of part erning document sho George L. Gree ss: Wolf, Greenfield Federal Reserv 600 Atlantic Ave	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: enfield d & Sacks, P.C. ve Plaza enue	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorize The Commission	K] No r of app CFR 3. d d to be	charged to deposit acco	\$ 40.0	
5. Name Conce Name: Addres	and address of part erning document sho George L. Gree ss: Wolf, Greenfield Federal Reserv 600 Atlantic Ave Boston, MA 022	Additional numbers by to whom correspondence build be mailed: enfield d & Sacks, P.C. by Plaza enue 210	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorize The Commission deficiencies in ti	r of app CFR 3. d ed to be oner is a	charged to deposit acco	\$ 40.0	
5. Name Conce Name: Addres	and address of parterning document sho George L. Greess: Wolf, Greenfield Federal Reserv 600 Atlantic Ave Boston, MA 022	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence build be mailed: enfield d & Sacks, P.C. re Plaza enue 210	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorize The Commission	r of app CFR 3. d ed to be oner is a	charged to deposit acco	\$ 40.0	
5. Name Conce Name: Addres	and address of parterning document sho George L. Greess: Wolf, Greenfield Federal Reserv 600 Atlantic Ave Boston, MA 022	Additional numbers by to whom correspondence build be mailed: enfield d & Sacks, P.C. by Plaza enue 210	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorize The Commission deficiencies in ti	r of app CFR 3. d ed to be oner is a	charged to deposit acco	\$ 40.0	
5. Name Conce Name: Addres	and address of parterning document sho George L. Greess: Wolf, Greenfield Federal Reserv 600 Atlantic Ave Boston, MA 022	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: enfield d & Sacks, P.C. re Plaza enue 210	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorize The Commission deficiencies in ti	r of app CFR 3. d ed to be oner is a	charged to deposit acco	\$ 40.0	
5. Name Conce Name: Addres	and address of parterning document sho George L. Greess: Wolf, Greenfield Federal Reserv 600 Atlantic Ave Boston, MA 022	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: enfield d & Sacks, P.C. re Plaza enue 210	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorize The Commission deficiencies in the second control of the control	r of app CFR 3. d ed to be oner is a	charged to deposit acco	\$ 40.0	
5. Name Conce Name: Addres 72003 LWOND 8021	and address of parterning document sho George L. Greess: Wolf, Greenfield Federal Reserv 600 Atlantic Ave Boston, MA 022	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence build be mailed: enfield d & Sacks, P.C. re Plaza enue 210 DO NOT Use dige and belief, the follegoing	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorize The Commission deficiencies in the second sec	r of app CFR 3. d ed to be oner is a he enclose	charged to deposit acconthorized to charge any osed payment to: 0: 23/2825	\$ 40.0	
5. Name Conce Name: Addres 2003 LWOND 8021 9. Staten To the true copy	George L. Grees: Wolf, Greenfield Federal Reserv 600 Atlantic Ave Boston, MA 022	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence build be mailed: enfield d & Sacks, P.C. re Plaza enue 210 DO NOT Use dige and belief, the follegoing	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorize The Commission deficiencies in the second sec	r of app CFR 3. d ed to be oner is a he enclose	charged to deposit acconthorized to charge any osed payment to: 0: 23/2825	\$ 40.0	
5. Name Conce Name: Address // 2003 LWOND 88021 9. Statem To the true copy George	and address of parterning document sho George L. Greess: Wolf, Greenfield Federal Reserv 600 Atlantic Ave Boston, MA 022	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence build be mailed: enfield d & Sacks, P.C. re Plaza enue 210 DO NOT Use dige and belief, the follegoing	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed [] Authorize The Commission deficiencies in the second sec	r of app CFR 3. d ed to be oner is a he enclose	charged to deposit acconthorized to charge any osed payment to: 0: 23/2825	\$ 40.0	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Patent Application

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application) Commissioner of Patents (when filed with a new application) PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

749915.1

PATENT REEL: 014746 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Robin Plante, 138 Rang du Six, Sainte-Barbe, Quebec, Canada JOS 1P0; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Rolf C. Hagen, Inc., a Canada corporation having a place of business at 20 Hymus Pte., Claire, Quebec, Canada H9R 1C9, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled **PET DRINKING FOUNTAIN design**, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, n rights and property herein conveyed has been made to oth herein expressed is possessed by us/me.		
29 ^{rH} OT. 2003 Robin	n Plante	
STATE OF: COUNTY OF: Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	of Octobel.	
SEAL 153 135 Pamela Gavin Compares du Gaven 9 2004		ry Public) 9 .2001

740467.1

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014746 FRAME: 0923